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United around food data

Sesame Prawn Toast

Sesame Prawn Toast 12x48g

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

24 Sesame Prawn Toast – Delicately spiced minced king prawn richly spread on bread triangles and
generously sprinkled with sesame seeds

Brand Sea Products International Limited

Manufacturer Product Code PTOP199Z

Product Type Food

Product Category Other Fish & Seafood

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 59456d66dc534ba099a2ec51132d0d7d

Specification Type Fish and Seafood

Inner Component GTIN 5011659703209

Manufacturer Component Code PTOP199Z

Outer Case GTIN 05011659703216

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
Prawns (CRUSTACEANS) (40%), Bread (24%) (WHEAT Flour, Corn Starch,
Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Bread Improver [WHEAT Flour, Maltodextrin,
Amylase, Acidity Regulator: E331]), Surimi (Threadfin Bream ( Nemipterus spp.)
(FISH), Sugar, EGG White, Emulsifier: E451i, E450iii), SESAME Seeds (8%), Water,
Sugar, Tapioca Flour, Oyster Sauce (Water, Oyster (MOLLUSCS), Sugar, Light Soy
Sauce [Brine, SOYBEAN, WHEAT], Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Xanthan Gum
(E415), Shallot, Refined Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Salt, Spring Onion, Coriander,
Pepper, Garlic, Fish Sauce (Anchovy (FISH), Salt).

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley No

Oats No

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea Yes

Eggs Yes

Fish Yes

Lupin No

Milk No

Molluscs Yes

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) No

Almond nuts No

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts No

Hazelnuts No

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts No

Pistachio nuts No

Walnuts No

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds Yes

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No
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Allergen Statement On Pack

See ingredient list in bold

D I E T

S U I TA B I L I T Y
Halal Diet No Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N
Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1238 kJ 15%

Energy (kcal) 297 kcal 15%

Fat 18.9 g 27%

  of which Saturates 5.1 g 26%

Carbohydrate 21.4 g 8%

  of which Sugars 2.6 g 3%

Protein 11 g 22%

Salt 1.5 g 25%

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R AG E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Oven Cook 1 Preheat oven to 200°C / 180°C (fan) / Gas Mark 6 2 Place required number of toasts on a baking tray. 3 Cook for 10

minutes. Air Fry Based on air-fryer minimum capacity 4L and cooking 6 toasts in a single layer. 1 Set temperature to 180°C. 2

Remove from all packaging. 3 Place 6 toast into air fryer basket in a single layer. 4 Cook for 7-8 minutes. Deep Fry 1 Preheat oil to

170°C. 2 Place required number of toasts in the fryer. 3 Fry for 3 minutes.

Storage Instructions

Keep frozen at -18°C or below. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin Thailand

Additional Origin Details

N/A

Origin of the Primary Ingredient Thailand

C O N TAC T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Sea Products International Limited
62 Ravenhurst Street

Birmingham
B12 0EL
England

P: (Phone) 0121 622 5111

Technical Contact

Philippa Muttitt
Technical Manager

philippa.muttitt@seaproductsint.com

P: (Phone) 0121 622 5111

Complaints Contact

QA
QA
QA@seaproductsint.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.

Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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